

28th April, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Symbol: ADFFOODS

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Limited,

Department of Corporate Services,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 519183

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and further to our intimation dated 17th April, 2025, we wish to inform you that the Company has received revocation orders dated 28th April, 2025, from the Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("GPCB"), whereby the closure directions dated 11th April, 2025 (received by the Company on 16th April, 2025), in respect of the Company's following plants, have been revoked:

- Plot No. 83/86 and C1/40/2/3/4, GIDC Estate, Nadiad, Taluka Nadiad, District Kheda; and
- Plot No. 94, GIDC Estate, Nadiad, Taluka Nadiad, District Kheda.

Further, the Company has paid a combined Interim Environmental Damage Compensation of Rs. 11,50,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) to the GPCB, following which the said revocation orders have been issued.

The revocation orders are valid for a period of three months from the date of issuance and are subject to certain conditions, which the Company is required to fulfil. The Company has reviewed the conditions set out in the revocation orders and will take necessary steps to ensure compliance at the earliest.

We assure all our stakeholders that our manufacturing facilities are operated in strict adherence to applicable laws, and we remain committed to maintaining the highest standards of regulatory compliance.

In accordance with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024, and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated 31st December, 2024, the required disclosure is enclosed herewith as **Annexure I**.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **ADF Foods Limited**

Shalaka Ovalekar Company Secretary

Encl: As Above



Regd Off: 83/86, G.I.D.C Industrial Estate, Nadiad - 387 001, India. Tel.: +91 268 2551381/82 Fax: +91 268 2565068 Email: nadiadfactory@adf-foods.com CIN: L15400GJ1990PLC014265

Corp. Off: Marathon Innova, B2, G01, Ground Floor, G. K. Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013. INDIA. Tel.: +91 22 6141 5555, Fax: +91 22 6141 5577, Email: info@adf-foods.com, Web: www.adf-foods.com



Annexure I

Details in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated 31st December, 2024:

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Authority.	Gujarat Pollution Control Board
2.	Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	 The Company has received revocation orders dated 28th April, 2025, from the Gujarat Pollution Control Board ("GPCB"), whereby the closure directions dated 11th April, 2025 in respect of the Company's following plants have been revoked: Plot No. 83/86, & C1/40/2/3/4, GIDC Estate, Tal. Nadiad, Dist. Kheda, and Plot No. 94, GIDC Estate, Tal. Nadiad, Dist. Kheda.
		The revocation orders are valid for a period of three months from the date of its issue and haves laid certain conditions which the Company needs to fulfill. The Company has reviewed the conditions laid down in the said revocation order and shall undertake the necessary action to fulfil them.
3.	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	 I. Revocation Order No. GPCB/CCA-KH-39(3)/ID-25264 dated 28th April, 2025 for Plot No. 83/86, & C1/40/2/3/4, GIDC Estate, Tal. Nadiad, Dist. Kheda II. Revocation Order No. GPCB/CCA-KH-695/ID-43312 dated 28th April, 2025 for Plot No. 94, GIDC Estate, Tal. Nadiad, Dist. Kheda.
4.	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed;	Alleged violations of certain provisions of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The Company has paid an combined Interim Environmental Damage Compensation of Rs. 11,50,000/-